# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LW Acquisition Corporation	05/29/2002

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GTC Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	1001 S. Dairy Ashford	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77077	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6551502

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122182100

Email: mmiglio@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: Brendan Mee

Address Line 1: FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

Address Line 2: 1290 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03174.000100.

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brendan Mee

**Total Attachments: 2** 

501084325

source=03174000100RecordationChangeName#page1.tif source=AssignmentChangeName-03174000100#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0160

\$40.00 65

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	Name: GTC Technology, Inc.	
LW Acquisition Corporation	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1001 S. Dairy Ashford, Suite 200	
Execution Date(s) May 29, 2002		
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement X Change of Name	City: Houston	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas	
Government Interest Assignment	Otatol 100as	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 77077	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
U.S. Patent No. 6,551,502 Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	
Name: Brendan Mee	involved: 1	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO		
Street Address: 1290 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: New York	8. Payment Information	
State: NY Zip: 10104-3800		
Phone Number: <u>212-218-2100</u>	Danasit Assault North an	
Fax Number: 212-218-2200	Deposit Account Number 06-1205	
Email Address: bmee@fchs.com	Authorized User Name Brendan Mee	
9. Signature: /Brendan Mee/	February 3, 2010	
Signature	Date	
Brendan Mee Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Gwyn Shea Secretary of State

# Office of the Secretary of State

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

GTC Technology Inc. 800052067

[formerly: LW ACQUISITION CORPORATION]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of amendment for the above named entity have been received in this office and have been found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law hereby issues this Certificate of Amendment.

Dated: 05/29/2002 Effective: 05/29/2002



Tuya Shea

Gwyn Shea Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ PAX(512) 463-5709

PHONE(512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Saxin

1-822 P.011/012 F-668

113-622-1937

17Y7-1-1

FROM-PIPCOR ENTERPRISES

**PATENT** 

MAGU: 46

RECORDED: 02/03/2010

**REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0162**